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3 -2 OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM :-

Sub:

Date : 3 0 J’UN 20’25

Arranging tapping power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under
LT-3 tariff from existing HT Installation bearing RR No. CDPHT870 (HT-2a tariff) to the

proposed installation in favour of Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Plot No 28, BIA, Anekdl
Taluk. :

Ref: 1. Online Application Ref No: 1322105250031 Dated: 16-05-2025.
2. Lir No. EE/CDP/AEE(O)/AE-T/25-26/2564-65 dt: 13-06-2025.
3. Superintending Engineer (E), BESCOM, O&M Ramanagara Circle Office Approval
Letter Ref No: SEE/RMGC/EE (O)/AEE (0)/2025-26 / 1678-79 Dated: 17-06-2025.
4. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(O)-3/AGM(O)—3/F—332/20-21 /CYS-83 dated 28.10.2020
S. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(OP—S)/AGM-1/F-332/20—21/ CYS-110 dated 22.12.2020
Vs 6. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(OP—S)/AGM—1/21—22/ CYS-134 dated 09-11-2021
s 7. COS 5" Amendment-2016, Clause :8.14 {ii)

* k ok ok

With reference to the above, as per the recommendation of this office vide ref letter No(2),
proval was accorded by Superintending Engineer (E). BESCOM, O&M Ramanagara Circle vide Ref(3)
¢ ATanging tapping power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT-3 tariff
$m existing HT Installation bearing RR No. CDPHT870 (HT-2a tariff) to the proposed installation
favour of Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Plot No 28, BIA, Anekal Taluk, as per the clause No. 8.14(ii)

~¥RC Conditions of Supply of Electricity of Distribution licensees in the State of Karmnataka, subject to the
i Hlowing conditions:

Kisting details are as follows:

Name & Address of the applicant Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, j
' Plot No 28, Bommasandra I/A, Anekal Taluk-

RR No / tariff / CD CDPHT870/ HT2(a) /50 KVA

Date of Service 25-07-2023.

Total CD 50 KVA

Deposit Required for 50 KVA CD as | 1,00,500/-
per Tariff Order 01-04-2025.

Arrears Nil

Existing deposit 6,23,610/-
Sub meter requested load and tariff | 17 KW / LT3(q)
Estimate cost NIL

1. Deposit: As per the Clarification letter issued from corporate office cited under ref(5), the
2MMD / deposit for the requested sub meter under LT shall not be collected, Since there is
\ a sufficient deposit collected for the main meter.

"eeoweond Feled: Jo. 204, wor®e UY, 1 Je Bo3, Mroberid, eSowaad, Boriuedy-560081 RR No. CDPHT870 \
Registered Office: No-204, Park Road, 14 Phase, Suryacity, Chandapura, Bengalury-540081 Page 1 of
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3 BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

== [Wholly owned Government of Karnataka Undertaking)

CSER/RMOC T EEID) / NERIO) /202826 Office of the

el - ) Superintending Engineer (El)
g Al Ramanagara Circle

il JD. sernie work@umnsil . com BRSCOM, Kengeri TTMC

ane No. (RN IRARKT23 Building, Bangalore - 560 060.

SCOM GST NO: 20AACCBI412G1Z3 S—

17 JUN 2025
The Executive Engineer (Ele).
C. O & M Division
Chandapura

T,

Sub: - Arranging power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter
under LT-3 tariff from existing RR No. CDPHT-870 (HT-Z2a tariff) to
the proposed installation in favor of Sri Abdul Jabbar Khan, Plot No

28/B. SY No 270, Dommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal taluk

Ref: - 1. EE/CDP/AEE(OYAET/2025-26/2564-65 Dtd: 13.06.2025.
2. Lir No. CGM(OYDGM(Op-3/AGM-1/F-332/23-24/CYS-101 dt: 02.11.2023.

LEEE L)

With reference 10 the above, approval is hereby accorded for arranging power supply to
extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT3 tariff to the proposed installation at sub-
ter 10 existing HT installation bearing RR No. CDPHT-870 (HT-2a tariff) tariff having a CD
S0 KVA.

Existing details are as follows:

[ Name & Address of the applicant | Sri Abdul Jabbar Khan

"RR No /ariff / CD CDPHT-870/ HT2(a) /50 KVA

| Date of Service 25-07-2023 ——

[ Towal CD S0 KVA Q. o B

| Arrcars Nil : g sited)
| Existing deposil Rs 6,23,610/- 4 \»\\\
["Sub meter requested load and tariff | 17 KW /LT3 R ah
Estimate Cost NIL
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As  per Circular CGM(O)/DGM(O)-3/AGM(O)-3/F'-332/23-24/CYS-101 i
01.11.2023, Arranging power supply under sub-meter with a condition: the!

:;md of sub-m“_'t‘r !/ meter requested sha not be more than 49% of Col
emand or he Sanctioned load of main meter

Billing of § : ‘
%: Vide Lir N, BESCOM/DGM(0)-3/AGM(O-F

ICYS-E3 g,
"CYS-B3 dared 28.10.202¢ Procedures

| . ar sub
application. drranging power supply under



7. Deposit: In proceeding vide letter CGM(OYDGM(OP-3)/AGM-1/F-332/20-21/ CYS-110 dated
22.12.2020 the 2MMD / deposit for the requested sub meter under HT shall not be collected,
provided there is a sufficient deposit collected for main meter.
8. In proceeding vide letter BESCOM/DGM(0)-3/ /\GM(O)-B/["-332/20-2I/CYS-83 dated
28.10.2020 the clause no.4 & 8.14(ii) of CoS shall be applicable.
Yours faithfully,

o’-mwvﬂﬂﬁf

Superintending Engineer (Ele),
Ramanagara Circle.

Copy to: .
1. The Assistant Executive Engineer (Ele), C,0&M Chandapura sub-division.

2. EE(O)/AEE(O) for information.
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